{8 AR %4241

SERVO BUTTON MACHINE

% MiEW 5

INSTRUCTION MANUAL




s
Preface

EEEm
WEANBREREERE, THENTEEFHEANNEZE, mEAF
RMKZ2BER, MERBEMSHRESH AL A%,
Note
Although this button set-in machine doesn't need any safety device , when in
work adjustment , never stretch hands between the die . If the accident is
caused by breaching the operation , the factory takes no responsibility.

R
1 RIS L AR ERRBE;
2. BRBITEREEMN,
SREARMFERERAME, 2R THB R,
4 TEERJEBENEN, F—EXAFRIE,
1. Do read the instruction carefully before operation.

2. The equipment outer couermg must Safety earthomg
3. When the operators mount the buttons to the mold , do not step on the

pedal Pull rod.
4. When the work is finished or leave the machine temporarily , be sure to turn
off the power.
A&
WEANERFEERE, HARK. PR, FFEERE, BEOR
2,OBB, KE, MAHHGLEETEN, RAEriz, BRETEAXRMNEE
RERLTISTMESN, AHEADEERMREMANMNEITER, E5H
ANz R  BEREZ, HE, HREE,
Usage
Servo button machine is suitable for binding button on all kinds of garments ,
such as knitted garments , down jackets , cowboy clothing , shoes and hats,
leather clothing, plastic, tents and canvas products , with a wide range of
usages . Through adjusting the pressure and speed to change the presstire of
the button , it can satisfy the different binding requir ement of fabrics of all
thickness and special buttons.  Gathering the advantages of various button
Set-in machines. wlth the characteristics of wide operating area,
convenience and stable performance.

-1 -




—. BAEHLA

Operating Instructions

T.HBHBIR(P3-6) (LEFX)
2. F M/ RERR

BETRABRHERE, ER\EIGASARERZEMERE,
REESIERPHOEERRERAT LRE(P4-16)THRIATBE S
BEMME.
LATREIR

B, TEFRRF, RTHBRIRAZNT, ETRASES
TEXRRFATEEN, BETHRERELEAMNEERBETRLLIE
B, BRFEASHENIRA, EE LFSEH BRI,
4R BHERE

KZPIEEREEE, ETRELRER “EPD” FH REREH LT
g, RERBATR AR, ZEENRINGER— KL
YR ATER TIE.

1.Put on the machine (P3-6) ( Rear Switch )
2.Replacement / installation of mold

After the replacement of the upper and lower mold removal, mold to
adjust the gap between the actual use, hold down the control panel
forward or backward to adjust the die holder (P4-16) to realize they
need to fine-tune the position.
3.Regulating safety ring

The upper and lower pressure ring release, depress the foot pedal in
the end not to release it. Lower height and lower fixed mold pressure
ring to adjust the water level to keep a safe distance from the work
under the ring according to the thickness of the material to ensure that
the fingers do not enter the ring, the ring after a fixed pedals can
loosen.
4.Set Speed

Press the control panel function keys, see the display when a word
and press the upper left panel is to increase the speed of laser light,
according to the panel lights is to reduce speed, then press the function
key again to switch to the three-count mode to work properly.




=. Mo ast
Components of the machine

FS & W
NO. Description,
1 #LE Base
2 ¥AFLHNEE Plastic housing
3 EHRINE Panel cover
4 524K Back Cover
5 ZhH1484& Combination of power
6 iEimFL Oil hole
7 BRAAKT LED Floodlight
8 ERFFX Power switch
9 HiRE% Power cord

-3-




—
=

WAL, Edh A

Components of electromotor and spindle

Fs & Fs & W

NO Description. NO. Description,
1 Z03H Vertical 13 | £4FM10X50 ScrewM10X50
2 | & Joint staff 14 7N FM5X20 Sxrew M5X20
3 | ¥R & Eccentric wheel 15 | ZEHEEMI6X1.5 Nut M16X1.5
4 | %h7& Bearing 16 | E4&E Seat of up mold
5 | #E Washer 17 | £#& Mold
6 | Fil Main shafe 18 | LE#EJ/EIR Mold pressure ring
7 | 5% Gear 19 | ZTLAFAFHEMEX5 Sxrew M5X5
8 | 5%t Gear box 20 | T4& Mold
9 | BRI FF% Sensor Switch 21 | T#EE Seat of mold

10 | BN FFXZE Switch Bracket 22 | T4EJEIF Mold pressure ring
11 | EB# Motor 23 | LA Sxrew M5X16

12 | #[E%M3X10 Button head M3X10 24 | Y\4h%Y Upright shafe rod




W

Tttt

Components of parts

Fe EA FE & W
NO Description, NO Description.
1 EIRSHF Pressure ring guide rod 6 A7 FAMEX20 Sxrew M5X20
2 | FHBITIEIR Photoelectric Travel Plate 7 $4F8 Washer
3 FI#F Trolley 8 S (i3 E The return spring
B L4822 M5X12 9 SR FAMEX5 Sxrew MSX5
4 Button head screws M5X12 EHRAAA
5 | FHHMEZIE M5 10 | KEBIFFXREIHT 0il proof shell
1" JtEFF X Photoelectric switch




A BAEGER. TS A

Components of the operation panel and lemp

D

14 i
4 5 12
3 7
—Seo
6—__0 O/é___/S 11
| 0 o
9"

13

FS & W] Fs &
NO. Description. NO . Description.

1 R{EE4R Operation panel 8 | RAeh# Reversion
9 | EBAAYTEE Lamp

10 |FEELTHE Adjustment

11 | $ESHAT Laser light

2 B R/ Display screen

3 | IfREsE Menu

4 EZEH Clearin
HER 9 12 | $E59ATATZE Laser lamp holder

El=nd
5 | $E5T4THE Laser lamp 13 | EBf%HR Computer board
6 | IEf#% Forward 14 | [FLIBLMAXS Button head screws MAXS

7 | RELTHE Warming




~. EFE2HAEHK

Mostly ethnic parameter

o % | k| BEeE | R | HLESR
Voltage Frequency Power Rotation | Punch Distance| Weight
180—240V 50—60Hz 550w 5000 R/m 42mm 15Kg

. TRAAGKE, REAIFGR T *

The possible faults , reasons and troubleshooting method

Button is bound too loose |
Fabrics turn relatively
-2

Die mounting Screw
PO Sltlon is too high

i FE BRRTTi%
Faults Cause Resolution
DFHEITIMN, MAEARED | RHRTUTE | De R E AR

Upward adjusting the die
mounting screw to the right
place

FAF P RATSHAR 2/
The button is punched
deflected, while the button
hole is getting smaller

FERRBET AL
Die mounting screw
position is too low

TR RERIESTR SR
Downward adjusting the die
mounting screw to the right
place

A

Don’ t punch

KETEFX
Check trip switch
WEREIR
Check protective
ring

WERERITIRIF X

Change trip switch

REB R A EEE LT
To do an up—down adjustment
according to the thickness

RIRBERR "E03"
The display shows the "E03"

LETEIR
BRI K R

Too low upper die stroke
Induction motor failure

TR EEITIE

KXHABEER

Adjust the upper die stroke
Turn off the power to restart

EREEREN
The display shows the "E11"

iTiEd sk

Punch continuously
BN FFRER
Proximity switch
failure

KARIEER

Turn off the power to restart

s JRIVBIES

Exchange proximity switch




N, A

Attachment
Fe & HE
Serial No, Description Quantity

: VLR :
User’ S Manual

) ] 1
Accessory bag

, SHHE 1
Certificate of conformity

RRIGH I SR B B =
ATREMER, FN—EEAEEY., EREFERRAR, WE
PER &R, HAFREABEZL, EaREFSEELRE WG,
Thank you to purchase our products,
In order that you can use safely, this machine must be done a reliable
grounding. Please keep the user'S manual well, So that you can look up at
any time. Please consult to the agent or business department of our company
if you have any problem.




